Dutstanding Dues for Rs.7,95,37,245.39 (Rupees Seven Crores Ninety Five Lakhs

vhich the secured assets Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five and Thirty Nine

are being sold: Paise Only) being the dues of Ac. M/s. Tristar Retail Concepts

Pvt. Ltd. And

Rs. 9,90,38,086.69 (Rupees Nine Crores Ninety Lakhs Thirty Eight

Thousand Eighty Six and Sixty Nine Paise Only) being the dues of

Ac. M/s. Tristar Retail Brands Pvt. Ltd. as on 30/09/2014 plus inter

est w.e.f. 01/10/2014 plus, costs, charges and expenses thereon.

Rs.22,51,79,455.41/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crores Fifty-One Lakhs

Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Forty

One Only) being the dues of M/s. Tristar Retail Concepts Pvt. Ltd.

and Rs. 48,84,07,041.071- (Rupees Forty-Eight Crores Eighty

Four Lakhs Seven Thousand Forty One and Paise Seven Only)

being the dues of M/s. Tristar Retail Brands Pvt. Ltd., both are

as on 15/09/2025 plus futher interest, costs, charges and

expenses thereon w.e.f. 16/09/2025])

Details of Secured Asset| Lot No, 1-Apartment No. 101, admn. about 61.850 sq.

[...]

Security ID -400015507807 Asset ID -200015474007

Lot No. 4- Apartment No. 202

Security ID -400015509493 Asset iD - 200015475685

Reserve Price below which Lot No. 1- Rs. 25,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty

the Secured Asset will not

|LotNo. 2-. Rs. 25,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty
Four Thousand Only)

be sold

(in Rs.): Four Thousand Only)

Lot No. 3- Rs. 25,27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty

Seven Thousand Only)

Lot No. 4- Rs.25,27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty

Seven Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Lot No. 1- Rs. 2,52,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand

(EMD):

Lot No. 2- Rs. 2,52,400- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand
Four Hundred Only)

Four Hundred Only)

Lot No. 3- Rs. 2,52,700/- (Rupees TwoLakhs Fifty TwoThousand

Seven Hundred Only)

Lot No.4- Rs. 2,52,7001- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand

Seven Hundred Only)

Claims, if any, which have Outstanding Society Duesason Oct, 2024 (forLot 1to 4);

Lot No. 1- Apartment No. 101- Rs. 78,290/been put forward against

Lot No. 2- Apartment No. 102- Rs. 77,237/the property and any other
Lot No. 3- Apartment No.